LAST MINUTE AGENDA INFORMATION

8/22/12 Special Meeting

(Agenda Related Writings/Documents provided to a majority of the Oversight
Board after distribution of the Agenda Packet for the August 22, 2012 Special

meeting.)

ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

4.E.

ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. OB-12-09 OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF
THE IMPERIAL BEACH REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY SUCCESSOR AGENCY
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS)
FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013 AND
APPROVING CERTAIN RELATED ACTIONS PURSUANT TO PART 1.85 OF
THE CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE.

a. Summary of Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the January 1,
2013 to June 30, 2013 Period (new format)

Page1 of 8 08/22/12 ltem No. 4.E.
Last Minute Agenda Information




Successor Agency Contact Information

Name of Successor Agency:
County:

Primary Contact Name:
Primary Contact Title:

Address
Contact Phone Number:
Contact E-Mail Address:

Secondary Contact Name:
Secondary Contact Title:

Secondary Contact Phone Number:
Secondary Contact E-Mail Address:

Imperial Beach

San Diego

Greg Wade

Deputy Director

825 Imperial Beach Blvd, Imperial
Beach, CA 91932

619-628-1354

gwade@cityofib.org

Gary Brown

Executive Director

619-423-0314

gbrown@scityofib.org

Page1 of 8

08/22/12 ltem No. 4.E.
Last Minute Agenda Information



SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Imperial Beach
Total Oufstanding
Debt or Obtigation
Cutstanding Debt or Obligation $ 111,583,106
Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 913,000
B Anficipated Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 5,774,108
G Anticipated Administrative Alfowance Funded with RPTTF 270,510
D Total RPTTF Requested (B+ C =D} 6,044,618
Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be the same amount as ROPS form six-month total $ 8,957,618
E Enter Total Six-Menth Anticipated RPTTF Funding (Obtain from county auditor-controfler) 3,400,000
F__Variance {E - D = F) Maximum RPTTF Affowable should not exceed Tolal Anticipated RPTTE Funding $ (2,644,618)
Prior Period {(January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSG section 34186 (a))
G Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Shouwld be fhe fosser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the aclual amount distributed) 3,420,215
H  Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF 3,205,054
| Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 250,000
J  Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G- (H+1} =) -
K Adjusted RPTTF (The fotal RPTTF requested shall be adjusted if actual obligations paid with RPTTF are less than the estimated obligation amount.) $ 6,044,648

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177{m) of the Heaith and Safety cade, Name Tille
| hereby certify, based on my information and belief,
that the above is a true and acccurate Recognized

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. Signature Date

Note: [tem E - Although requesled by the Successor Agency (“SA"), the San Diego County Auditor-Controller (“County A-C") wiil not provide anticipated RPTTF Funding until after September 1, 2012. Therefore,
this estimate is a good faith estimate of the SA based on prior year actual fax increment funding.
Item F - Because there will be & deficit for the period of January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013, the SA intends on issuing a Notice of Insufficient Funds prior {o December 1, 2012 to the County A-C nolifying
the County A-C pursuant to Section 34183{b) that the SA has insufficient funds to make payments on all obligations for the period ending June 30, 2013,
ltem G - This amount was provided by letter dated July 9, 2012 from the County A-C to Gregory Wade of the City of Imperial Beach as the amount DOF approved maximum RPTTF, as discussed with and
agreed {o by the DOF.

Page2 of 8 08/22/12 ltem No. 4.E.
Last Minute Agenda Information




MName of Successor Agency:

Imperigl Beach

County: San Diego Oversight Board Approval Date:
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE {ROPS 111}
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013
Total Furding Source
Ouistanding | Total Due During
ContractAgreemeant Coentract/Agreement Debt or Fiscal Year Bond Reserve Admin
Item # |Project Name / Dabt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payee DescriptioniProject Scope Project Area Obligation 2012-13 LMIHF Proceeds Balance Allowance RPTIF Other Six-Monih Tolal
Grand Totaf $  111,583105{ $ 6,561,585 - 3 913,000 [ § - $ 270510 ] § 5,714,108 3 6957618
1 | 2003 Tax Allocalion Bonds Seres A December 2003 Cecember 2036 Wells Fargo Bank Bond Debt Service pursuant to Section 34171 {d) | Paim Ave Commercial | § 32551637 | & $,553,204 $ 1,020,792 1,020,792
(1) {A) and 317 1{AIK E ) Corticor PAL, PA2 .
2 | 2610 Tax Allocalion Bonds Series Novernber 2010 Naverber 2041 Walls Farge Bank Bond Debt Service pursuant to Section 34171 {d) | Pam Ave Commarcial | § 44,415,450 | § 1,181,906 $ 655,963 655,953
(13 (A) and 3ITUAHIN E ) Gondor PA. PAZ
3 | 2003 Tax Allocation Borels Series A December 2003 December 2036 Wells Farge Bank Bond Debt Service pursuant to Section 34171 {d) | Palm Avs Commerciat See Above See Ahove §518,787 518,787
(1} {A) and 34171(d){1}{ E }. See Notes Page. Carsidor PAY, PA2
4 | 2010 Tax Aliocation Bonds Series November 2010 Navember 2641 'Wells Fargo Bank Bond Debt Service pursuant to Seclion 34171 {d) | Palm Ave Gomimarcial Sea Above See Above £524,003 524,003
(1) (A) and 34£71{d){1){ E }. See Notes Page. Carridor PAT, PA2
5 |Housing LoanfAdvance Lo make May 2012 Upon Receipl from Counly|Housing Authority Advancefoaned Housing Deficiency Low Mod Tax | Paim Ave Commercial | § 369,607 | § 364,607 $ 389,607 369,607
Bond Payment Auditor Controller Increment Funds loanedfadvanced to pay May Comridor PAT, PA2
2012 Bond Payments. Seclion 34171 {d) {1) {G).
See Notes Page.
& [Housing Loan/Advance te pay June 2012 Upon Receipl from County|Housing Authority AdvanceRoaned Housing Deficiency Low Mod Tax | Paim Ave Commercia | § 872273 5 872,273 3 872273 872,273
Enforceable Obligations Auditor Conlroller Increment Funds loaned/advanced to pay ROPS § | Corrkder PAL PAZ
8 2 enforceable obfigations. Section 34171 (d) (1)
(G). See Neles Page.
7 |Housing (HA) LoantAdvance to pay June 2012 Upon Receipt from Cotinty] Housing Aulhority Advanceficaned Housing Deficiency Low Mod Tax | Palm Ave Commercial | § 822801 (3 822,801 § 822,801 822,801
Enforceable Qbligations Audilor Controller Increment Funds {HA) loaned/advanced ta pay Corridor PA1, PA2
ROPS 1 & 2 enforceable obligalions. Seclion
34171 {d) (1) (G). See Notes Page.
8 |Housing Agreemsen! January 2011 NiA Imperial Beach For provisions of housing cosis under CRL Palm fwa Commercial 90,000.00 86,000
pursuant fo Health and Safoly Code 34174 (d) (3), | Corider PALPA2
34176. See Notes Page
9 jClean & Green Program TBD TBD Various Tax Exernpl Housing Bond indenture Project Paim fva Commarciat 380,000 380,000
ConlractorsiProject pursuant to and consislent with 2003 Tax Aliocation | Comidor PA1, PAZ
Management Bonds Series A issued Decernber 2003, See
Notes Page.
10 jHabitat Project TBD TBD Habital £.M. fProject 'Tax Exempl Housing Bend indeniure Project Palm fva Commarcial 533,000 533,000
Management pursuart to and cansistent with 2003 Tax Allocation |  Cemidor PAL PAZ
Bonds Series A issued December 2003, Ses
Metes Page.
11 {Admin Budget NIA NA City of Imperizl Beach Per AB 26 /AB 1484. The Administralive Budget Fakn Ave Cormmelcial $ 270510 270,510
and estimated payment with RPTTF vias approved |  Conidor PAY, PA2
Dby SA on August 7, 2012 by Resolution Ne. SA-12-
12 and presenled to the Oversight Board for
approval o Augusl 22, 2012, in accordance with
Sections 34177() abd 34177(k).
12 |City Service Agreement Eifective July 1, 2007 To 8e Determined City of Imperial Beach Per AB 26/AB 1484 - Seclion 34171 (d) (1) (F), Falm Ave Commarcial $ 240,000 240,000
34174 (a), 34180 {h). See Notes Page, Couridor PAY, PAZ
13 |tegal May 2011 Te Be Determined MeDougaliKane Balmer | Legal Services providaed to SA, Sea Noles Page, Palm Ave Commsrcial A 5 160,000 $ 80,000 80,000
Torridor PAT, PA2
14 |Hotel Project Requirement December 2010 Ending date based on | City of Imperial Beach Fulfiimeni of Project requirements per DDA, See | Palm Ava Commercial | Esimated at $55,000 § 5,000 $ 5,000 5,000
DDA - Eslimaled in 11th Notes Page. Corridor PA1, PAZ
year of hotel operation
15 |Gapilal Frailer Rental August 2006 Complelion of Bond  ]Ber's Mobile Home Temp Trailer for Project Managemient, See Noles | Paim Ave Commerclal NIA $ 3,600 5 1,600 1,880
Projects Acceptance Page. Corridor PAL PA2
16 |Due Diligence Review ("DDR") Tao Be Determined, July Completion of Audil Lance SolliVavrinek To perform DDR as fequired by Seclion 34179.5. Palm Ava Commarcis] NfA 40,000 40,000 40,000
Praparation Cosl 27, 2012 snactmen of AB Trine/Clher Sea Noles Page. Garridor PALL PAZ
1484
17 |2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A December 2003 December 2036 Wells Fargo Bank Bond Debt Service. See Notes Page. Fﬁc'm A;;iﬂﬁ:;cz@ 5 2551637 |8 1,553,204 $533,092 533,092
et N
18
19 -
Mole 1@ |¥o the extent RPTTF is not available to pay an enforceable obligalion, then the SA is aulherized pursuant to Secticn 34177(a)(4) lo make payments cr an enforceable obligatien from any other furds il may have available, if any, al ihe time a paymeni is 1o be made.
Nole 2. |All citations lo "Seclion” are lo he Health and Safely Code unless olherwise indicated.
Page3 of 8 08/22/1

Item No. 4.E.

Last Minute Agenda Information



Name of Successor Agency: Imperia Beach
County: San Diego

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROFPS 1il) -- Notes {Opticnal)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Item #

Notes/Comments

Adl

To the extent RPTTF is not available to pay an enforceable obligation, then the SA Is authorized to make payments on an enforceable obligation fram any other funds it may have
available, if any, at the time a payment is to be made.

A bond debt service reserve must be established to meet cash flow requirements of the bond debt service payments listed in Item 3. There are semi-annual debt service payments made 5 days
before June 1 and & days before December 1 of each year. The December payment is interest only and the June payment is principal and interest. The June payment {otals $1,620,792 while the
December payment tolals approximately $518,787. The amount of property {ax available o the SA will typically be greater in January than in June. The $518,787 requested for bond debt service
reserve is lntended to ensure that, together with the amount of property tax anticipated to be distributed to the SA ia June 2013, sufficient funds will be avaiiable to make the December 2013
payment. This reserve for a bond debt service payment due December 2013, constitutes an enforceable obligation pursuant fo Health and Safely Code Seclion 3417 1(d)(1)(A) and 34171(d)(1} E ).

A bond debt service reserve must be established to meet cash fiow requirements of the bond debt service paymenis listed in llem 4. These are semi-annual debt service payments made 5 days
before June 1 and 5 days before December 1 of each yeaz. The December payment is interest only and the June payment is principal and interest. The June payment totals $655,953 while the
December payment totals approximately $524,003. The amount of property tax available to the SA will typically be greater in January than in June. The $518,787 requested for bond debt service
reserve is intended to ensure that, tegether with the amount of property tax anticipated to be distributed to the SA in June 2013, sufficient funds will be available to make the December 2013
payment. This reserve for a bond debt service payment due December 2013, constitutes an enforceable abligation pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 3417 4(d){(1)(A} and 34171(d}1){ £ ).

In order to make required payments on enforceable obligations listed in the approved ROPS 1 and ROPS 2, funds from the Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund were required o be
loanedfadvanced to the SA for the SA to make such required payments. These fuads are ctherwise committed to be used toward providing the required affordable housing as required by the
California Community Redevelopment Law to address to deficit of affordable housing within the City. Such loans/advances are enforceable obligations pursuant to Section 3417 4(dX1){3) upon the
oversight Board's appraval of the repayment schedule pursuant to Section 34180{a). The repayment schedule is spon receipt of properly taxes from the County as listed on the Third ROPS and any
future ROPS, subject to the repayment restriclions sel forth in Section 34176(e)(6)(B). On August 1, 2012, pursuant to Resolution SA-12-13, the SA approved the repayment of these
loansfadvances. However, such repayment of the loans/advances to the Housing Authority is subject to the repayment restrictions set forth in Section 34176(e)(6)(B} or as otherwise reguired by iaw,

The funding required by the Housing Agreement is also authorized by former Redevefopment Agency Resolution No, 2011-6988 and City Council Resolution No. R-11-241 Establishing Heusing
Authority & Authorizing Transfer of Funds,

This is a project consistent with the use of bond proceeds pursuant to the 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A, an enforceable obligation pursuant to Section 34171(d)(1){A), and furthers the
purposes for which the bonds were issued, in accordance with Section 34177(3). in addition, pursuant to Section 34176(g), the Housing Authority’s issued a Notice to the SA dated July 24, 2012
designating the use and commitment of these Excess Housing Bonds Proceeds toward the Clean & Greesn Program: in the amount of $380,000. On August 1, 2012 by Resolution SA-12-11, the SA
made the determination that (i) the use and commitment of these Excess Housing Bonds Proceeds is consistent with the 2003 Housing Bonds covenant obligations, including requirements relating
to fax status, and (i) that there are sufficient Excess Housing Bonds Proceeds available for the designated purposes. These same determinations were presented to the Oversight Board on August
22,2012, Upon approval of the Third ROPS, these funds will be transferred from Housing Authority to the SA for disbursement pursuant to Section 34176(g). The use of these funds toward this
project were Included on the now effective First ROPS as approved by the SA and Oversight Board and rot disputed by the DOF,

10

This is a project consistent with the use of bond proceeds pursuant to the 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A, an enforceable obligation pursuant to Section 34171{d}1)(A}, and furthers the
purposes for which the bonds were issued, in accordance with Section 34177(i}. In addition, pursuant to Section 34176(g), the Housing Authority's issued a Notice to the SA dated July 24, 2012
desigaating the use and comrmitment of these Excess Housiag Bonds Proceeds toward the Habitat Project in the amount of $533,000. On August 1, 2012 by Resolution SA-12-11, the SA made the
determination that (i} the use and commitmen! of these Excess Housing Bonds Proceeds is consistent with the 2003 Housing Bonds covenant obligations, Including requirements relating fo tax
status, and (if) that there are sufficient Excess Housing Bonds Proceeds available for the designated purposes. These same determinations were presented to the Oversight Board on August 22,
2012. Upon approval of the Third ROPS, these funds will be transferred from Housing Autharity to the SA for disbursement pursuant to Section 34176(g). The use of these funds toward this project
were Included on the now effective First ROPS as approved by the SA and Gversight Board and not disputed by the DOF,

12

On August 1, 2012 pursuant to Resolution No. SA-12-13, the SA approved the SA reentering into this City Services Agreement between the Cily of Imperial Beach and the former Redevelopment
Agency in order to reimburse the City for cosls incusred in connection with administrative and operational costs of the SA. This approval has been proposed and submitied to the Gversight Board for
consideration on August 22, 2012. Upon the Oversight Board's approval of the SA reentering into such Agreement, this item constitutes an enforceable obligation pursuant to Sections

3417 1{d)(1)(F), 34178{a), and 34180(b).

13

Each of these Legal Services Agreement were executed by the former RDA and constitute an enforceable obtigation pursuant to Section 3417 1(d)(1)E). In addition, the services assist the SA in its
wind down of former RDA affairs and therefore constitute enforceable obligations pursuant to Sections 34 171(¢)(1){F) and 34177.3(b).

Page4 of 8

08/22/12 Item No. 4.E.

Last Minute Agenda Information



Name of Successor Agency: Imperial Beach
County: San Diego

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS I} -- Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 lhrough June 30, 2013

14

These costs are assoclated with a DDA enterad into by and between the former RDA, Pursuant to Section 34171(d)(1)}(E), this item constittes an enforceable obligation. This item is specifically
excluded from the definition of and payment by the administrative cost allowance and does not constitute an administrative cost as a projectrelated cost pursuan to Section 3417 %(b).

15

These costs are associated with a contract entered into by and between the former RDA. Pursuant to Section 3417 1(d){1)(E), this item constitutes an enforceable obligation. Further, agreements or
contracts necessary for the costs of maintaining assets of the former RDA are enforceable obligations pursuant to Section 3417 1(d)(1)(F). This itern is specifically excluded from the definition of and
payment by the administrative cost aliowance and does not constitute an administrative cost as a cost for maintaining assets pursuant to Section 34471{b).

16

This cost is required by State law set forth at Section 34179.5 and, therefore, constitutes an enforceable obligation pursuant to Section 34171(d)(1)(C). In addition, the SA will be entering into a
services agreement with the selected accountant for preparation of the DBR. This agreement and its cost shall constitute an enforceable obligation pursuant o Sections 34171(d)(1)(F} and
34177.3(b). This cost may need to be paid by the SA during the period ending December 31, 2012 since information from the DDR is required to be provided to the DOF in November 2012,
Therefore, the A may be required to borrow funds from either encumbered funds or another source, including the County Treasury, in order to make such payment, which funds borrowed shall be
repaid with RPTTF received during the Third ROPS period and thereafter untit repaid in full.

17

Bond Debt Service Payment in the ameunt of $533,062 was included on the Second ROPS for the period ending December 31, 2012, as approved by the SA and OB and not disputed by the DOF.
However, there are insufficient funds to make this payment which is due in November 2012, Therefore, this obligation is added to this Third ROPS as a carry-over obligation requiring payment from
the RPTTF. This payment constitutes an enforceable obligation pursuant to Section 34171{d){1){(A). Further, the SA issued a Motice of Insufficient Funds dated April 30, 2012 to the County A-C
nofifying the Caunty A-C pursuant fo Section 34183(b) that the SA has insufficient funds to make payments on all obligations for the period ending December 31, 2012, In addition, the SA submitted
a cash flow analysis to the County A-C in support of ifs Notice showing a deficit of $3,208,435. Therefore, the SA may be required to borrow funds from either encumbered funds or another source,
including the County Treasury, in order to make such payment, which funds borrowed shall be repaid with RPTTF received during the Third ROPS period and thereafter uniil repaid in full.

Page5 of 8

08/22/12 Item No. 4.E.

Last Minute Agenda Information



Name of Successor Agency: Imperiat Beach

County: San Diega
Pursuant fo Health and Safety Code section 34186 {a)
PRIOR PERICD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 1)
January 1, 2042 through June 30, 2012
LMIHF Bond Preceeds Reserve Balance Admin Aliowarice RPTTF Other
Page
JForm | Line  |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payae Description/Prajec! Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Aclual Estimate | Actual Estimate Aciual Estimate Actual
2y % e
Gramnd Total & 4,1268811{ § 4318258 | 8 12,780,463 | $11.764893 | 3 - $ 956,431 | § - $ - k] 4113525 | § 3455954 5 1,051,906 [ § 1,051,906
1 9 12003 Tax Allosation Bonds Series A_|Wells Fargo Bank Bong Debt Service e oy v 571927 439,674 1,542,394
1 2 | 2010 Tax Aliocation Bonds Series | Wells Fargo Bank Bond Debl Service reitstyviy 1,051,908 1,051,906
Palm A o
1 3 |city Loan 1995 Cily of Imperial Beach Loan lo finance start up costs Carer AT A2 224,286 224,286
2 1 Housing Management Ses Altached Mgt costs for Lowflod Housing Progra PZ“m‘JiﬁTZ-Tf’ 24,544 14,546
2 2 Housing Agreement Imperial Beach Support costs Fmiﬁi?" iy 75,000 75,000
Palm Ave Cor e
2 3 | Hemiock Monitoring Housing Authority/City Financq South Bay Comm. Sves Loan oot AT 2,611 [
2 4 Calia Moritoring Housing Autharity/City Financd South Bay Comm. Sves Loan “ii“,,‘.‘:;.?i?” PE;E‘ 2611 0
2 5 Beachwind Monilering Housing Authority/Ciy Financd Beachwood Loan F’&?ﬁ.ﬁm” pi";”“ 2611 4]
2 8 | Hausing Reparting Housing Authority/City Financd RDA Statutory Compliance Py 6.765 o
2 7 |clean & Green Monitering Housing Authority 10 yr Contract Compliznce ity 193 &
M A
2 8 | Deficit Housing Chig. Housing Authority RDA Statutory Compliance P‘c:ﬁﬁ:m.mpigx 5,000
2 9 |age Proportionality Housing Authorily RDA Stalutory Compliance gy 5.£00 6,048
2 19 | Amarican 1egion Kane Ballmer Low/Mod Housing Project ”Z’.L%‘:ﬁi‘?%‘if‘ 10,800 34,801
P "
2 " |American Legion Keyser Marston Assoc. Low/Mod Housing Project i’.?nf;iﬁmi?“ 10,000 4,209
2 12 | American t.egion Hitzke Development LowiMod Housing Project ey 3,880,268 3,507,717
2 3 | Amevican Legion Project Management LewMod Housing Project F?;i“m’;':;ﬁi?.”:l? ' 75,600 2,522
0 A ol
2 4 |Housing Element Tam Housing Element i oAt 92 27,258 11,388
2 38 | Atfordable Housing SOUTH BAY GOMMUNITY SVCS| Tax Exempl Bond ladentus Project iy 12,183 12,162
2 41 [clean & Green WESTERN WINDOW REPLACEN Fax Exempl Bond ladenture Project i AP 21,286 0
3 =%
2 42 |Clean & Green Al Charles Design TaxExenpl Bond lndenture Projecl ot PAT,MPZ“ 2,400 400
2 43 Clean & Green Heifers Eleciric Tax Bxempl Bond Indenture Project "iif.li 371?22' 13,140 135,140
2 21 [clean 8 Green Chicago Ttie Tax Exemnpt Bond Indenture Project oty 0 2,500
Pain Aw =
2 ad Clean & Green HARLAN CONSTRUCTION Tax Exempl Bend Indenture Project gnm; ::?.mn::ﬂ 1] 6,300
atm Ane Camimescst
2 32 Clzan & Green ROCK AND ROSE LANDSCAPE [Tax Exsmpt Bend indenture Project prE-mu Al PAZ 0 2,600
2 44 Clean & Green Various Conlractors Tax Exzrmpt Bond fndenture Project Paé?«?;?m‘}?" 380,000 11,061
Y s
2 45 Housing Project Habilat P, Tax Exenpt Bond Project P:r;;g:?;:? 500,000 Q
2 48 Housing Project Project Management for Habit| Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project "Zﬁ?ﬁﬁ?ﬁ‘f 65,000 17,875
3 * [RDA Management Vaious Admin of RDA ey 93,819 100,000
3 2 | Admin Costs ** Cily of Imperial Beach Per A 26 jrintotiving 415637 250,000
3 3 |rDA Accrued Lisbiities Gity of Imperfat Beach Vacation/Sick Liabibty a5 of 1/31/2012 sty 203,233 203,233
3 4 |RDA Unfunded PERS Liability City of Imperiat Beach Unfunded Pension Liabity a5 of 173112012 | * camterpat,ohe 319,580 513278
P
3 5 RDA 30 Layoff Notice Cost City of imperiat Beach Labor Canlracl Reguiremenl "‘c’lﬁ;m? :;czm 28,646 28,646
3 8 | RbA Outstanding WC Liabilty City of Imparial Baach Workers Compensation Liabiity 113172012 | cwainspaz 2.926 2,928
3 7 | Grartt Abatement Various RDA Siaffing and Program Costs et s 17,523 25,000 0
3 8 Continuing Disclosure Wells Faigo Mandatory Annual Sond Disclosure: "22&‘:52’1’11? 3,200 0
Paim Ave Commemial
3 9 Continuing Disclosure Bond Management/NBS Mandatary Annuai Bond Disclosture Camdar PAY. PAZ 3,800 4,000 o
3 10 Continuing Discl HDL Assessmient Information PZL"«?L‘ESET_”PE” 8,075 0
3 1 | continuing Disclosure Lance Soll Audit Fees ety 20,000 0
3 12 ligee Manitoring Gity of Imperial Beach 1B Community Clinic Loan ’12&1‘22;‘?,1‘:? 2611 o
Fam Aw e er
3 13 |rDA State Compliance Cily of Imperial Beach Compliance ey 2611 0
3 4 |oity Service Agreement Gity of Imperial Beach Oversight and refated costs iy 200,090 156,046
Pam A C 1
e A Comerca
3 5 {Hotel DDA Comptiance Cily of Imperial Beach DDA Compliance issuss Corties AL TAZ 5,000 1978
3 6 Gapital Trailar Rental Bert's Temp Traier for Project Management pac‘.:r:;igi:.";-ﬁj 1.482 1,500
me Trad 3
3 7 {Legal McDougal/Kane Balmer Legal expenses Fg'"a‘im'.’";;d 28,366 60,000 48,144
3 *B | interim Audit Management City of imperial Beach Additional Augit Requirement Mo o 10,000 0
4 1 [Commercial Zoning City of [B - AECOM Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project, Fm‘;m":;‘g 80,333 80,333
tncurred §$55,163 from 171412 - !
6/30/12. See Note 2 below.
I~ - "
Pagetof8 08722112 1tem No. 4.E.

Last Minute Agenda Information



LMIHF Bend Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTE Oiher.
Page
Form | Line |Project Name / Debt Chligation Payee Dascription/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate | Actual Eslimate Actus! Estimate Actual
4 2 |Commercial Zoning Cily of 18 - Project Tax Exempt Bord Indenfure Project. P e et #3,330 83,330
Managemant Incurred 5937 frem 174742 - 6730742, '
See Note 2 below.
4 3 [Highway 75 Improvemenls Cily of IB - Sudherry Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. P e o 2,200,000 2,200,000 ¢
Incurred $0 from 111412 - 673012, :
See Note 2 below.
4 5 [Highway 75 Improvemenis City of iB - Nasland Tax Exanmpt Bond indenture Project. “C‘:E;:;g;‘:*;g&‘ 67,662 67,662
Engingering Incurred  $4,640 from 111412 - ’
6/30/12. See Note 2 balow.
4 & |Highway 75 Improvements City of IB - Preject Design Tax Exempt Bond Indeniure Project. B o e 105,107 105,107
Consultant Incumred $3,B27 from 1/1412 - !
6/30/12. See Note 2 below
4 7 |Bayshore Bikeway Access City of IB - Project Tax Exempt Bond Indeniure Project. D 18,000 18,000
tManagement Incurred $12,786 from 1/1/12 - !
5/30/12. See Nole 2 below,
4 8 |Bayshore Bikeway Access City of IB - RBF Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Praject. it 26,094 26,084
Lonsulting/Other Incurred 510,640 from 111412 - )
6730/12. See Note 2 below.
4 @ {Sand Replenishment City of 1B - SANDAG Tax Exempt Bond Indenturs Project. P ool 174,003 174,003
Incurred $174,003 Dec 2011. See i
Note 2 below.
4 10 {Street Improvements Phase 3 City of {B - Nasland Tax Exempt Bend Indenture Project. Paj“,,’f,‘f,,fi’;‘";;";' 54,569 54,669
Ineurred $29,562 from /1112 - '
6/30M12. See Note Z below.
4 11 | Street Improvements Phase 3 City of 1B - SDGE Tax Exempt Bend Indenture Projecl. "‘;7;3;;’;‘";;3‘ 5,000 5,000
ncurred $0 from 1312 - 6/30M12, '
See Note 2 below.
4 12 {Strest Improvemants Phase 3 City of I - Eagle Newspaper |Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. T e ! 1,000 1,000
Incurred %0 from 171512 - 6/30/12, '
See Note 2 below.
4 13 {Street Improvemenls Phase 3 City of 1B - Project Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. D e ol 30,080 30,000
Management Incwrred $34,262 from 171112 -
6/30/12. See Nole 2 below.
4 14 |Street improvements Phase 3 City of IB - PAL Genera! Tax Exempt Band indenture Project. P“é"' mg‘::m'";;"‘ 1,550,760 1,550,760
Engineering Incured $271,8253 from 1112 -
6/30/12. See Note 2 below.
4 15 |Sirest Improvements Phase 4-5 City of IB - BDS Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. F‘m;g;jﬂ;fgﬁ [¥] 0
Incurred $3,027 from 111112 -
6/30/12. See Note 2 balow.
4 18 |Street Improvements Phase 4-5 City of IB - Geosails Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. F”C;"m‘“;g:'"'vi;'*‘ ) 0
Incurred $3,620 frem 171112 -
6/30/12. See Nate 2 below.
4 18 Street Improvements Phase 4-5 City of IB - Project Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. ”m;g:f;'";zﬂ' 30,000 30,000
Management Incurred $40,242 from 1/1/12 - !
/30712, See Note 2 below.
4 19 |Streei Improvements Phase 4-5 City of 1B - Seulhkland Paving, | Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Praject. P o 4,047 331 4,047,331
Inc. Incurred $2,032,563 from 1/1/12 - ’
6/30412. See Note 2 below,
4 20 [13th Streat ADA Imp Cily of IB - Projest Tax Exempt Bend Indenture Project. Pm‘;mﬁ;@' 12,000 12,006
Management Ineurred $2,525 from 1/1112 -
6/3012. See Note Z below.
4 21 |Skatepark Fence City of IB - BDS Tax Exempt Berd Indenture Project. Pm;i:*"f"‘fza‘ 3,000 3,000
Incurred $855 from 11112 - 6/30/12.
See Note 2 below.
4 22 |Skatepark Fence City of 1B - Harris Stee! Fence]Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Praject. Pgﬂ‘;;g:m:;“ &7,782 67,782
Incurred §56,281 from 1/112 -
6/30/12. See Note 2 below.
4 23 |Skalepark Fence City of 4B - Project Tax Exempt Bond indenture Project. P;:mgﬂ”;;" 10,656 10,656
Management Incurred $5,458 from 1/4/12 -
6/30{/12. See Note 2 below.
4 24 |Skalepark Fence City of IB - US Bank Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. P-;:‘(ﬁ;‘;;’:&;‘;’ 500 500
Incurred $0 from /1112 - 6/30/12.
See Note 2 befow.
4 25 {Bikeway Village Project City of IB - Keyser Marston | Tax Exemnpt Bond indenture Project. P 28,052 28,052
Assoc, Incurred $7,417 from 111712 - )
8/30/12. Sze Note 2 balow.
4 28 | Bikeway Village Project City of IB - Bikaway Vikage, |Tax Exempt Bond Indenluré Project. | o Gommernst 1,949,700 1,949,700
LLG Incurred $0 from #1712 - 6/30/52. ’
See Note 2 beiow.
4 28 |Bikeway Viliage Project City of IB - Recon Tax Exempt Bond Indeniure Project. P e o 65,208 $6,268
Environmental Incurred §24,867 from 1/1/12 - : Page7 of 8 08/22/12
6/30{12. Sea Note 2 bejow. | act Mihnte Anend
T

tem No. 4.E.
Information



LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Batance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other.
Page
/rorm | _Line |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payes Description/Project Sceps Project Area Actual Estimate Actual Eslimale Actual Eslimate | Aclual Eslimate Actual Estimate Aclual
4 29 |Bikeway Vilage Project Cily of {B - Roberl Backer Tax Exempt Bond tndenture Project. bl e Canmeon 36,000 35,000
Incurred $0 from 11112 - 613012, '
Sea Note 2 balow.
4 30 |Bikeway Village Project City of IB - Opper Varce Tax Exempt 8ond Indeniure Project. T e commecis 17,500 17,500
Incurred $0 from 171112 - 6/30/12. '
Sea Note 2 balow.
4 31 |Bikeway Village Project City of |B - Project Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. P o 90,000 90,000
Managerneni egat Incwred $91,583 from 111712 - ’
6/30/12. See Note 2 below.
4 32 |Fagade Program Barrow / Harlan Conslruction |Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. | Fn i 2eanees 1,400 2,400
4 34 |Fagade Program El Tapito Tax Exempt Bond Indenlure Projecl. Piﬁfﬁ;ﬁﬂ;ﬁf 20,000 0
4 25 |Fagade Program La Posta Tax Exempt Bond indenture Project. “i"r:;;‘s‘;"".";i;‘ﬁ 40,000 o
4 38 |Veterans Park Cily of 18 - US Bank Tax Exempt Bond Indenlure Project. P:"_j‘f:;;;‘;‘"‘p:;‘ﬂ 0 o
Incurred $266 from 111712 - 630112, )
See Note 2 below.
4 39 |Veterans Park City of 18 - Project Tax Exempt Bond indenture Project. ”g‘"f;:x"'ﬂ;gl' 0 o
Management Incurred $10,206 from 14112 - o
6/3012. See Note 2 below.
4 40 |Storm Drain Intercepl City of I8 - Various Tax Exempt Bond indeature Project. Fg‘nﬁ;ﬁ";'gﬂ' 466,000 486,000
ncurred  $0 frem 1/1/12 - 6/30/12. :
See Note 2 below.
4 44 |Date Straet Seacoast Inn City of IB - Imperial Coast Tax Exempi Bond Indenture Project. Rrulontdiore 241,812 241,812
Incurred $0 from /1112 - 6/30{12. .
See Note 2 below,
4 45 {Date Street City of IB - Nasland Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. "-;":”';‘:ﬁ';‘";‘f v} 0
Engineering incurred $2,950 from 1/1/12 - '
6/30/12. See Note 2 below.
4 44 16th & Palm/ Gther Bond Projects City of IB - Kana Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. P“c’:w':;;gﬂ"lﬂ?' 74,496 74,496 8714
BalimeriMcDougal Incurred $9,800 frem 11412 - '
6/30/12. See Note 2 below.
4 47 |9th & Palny Other Bond Projects City of 1B - Opper Varco Tax Exempt Bend Indenture Project Pﬁm?;g:ﬂﬁ;? 17,500 17,8500
Incurred $0 from 1/1/12 - 61304712, '
See Note 2 below.
4 48 |8th & Pain Other Bond Projects City of IB - Keysar Marston  {Tax Exempt Bend Indenture Project. P 19,926 19,926
Incurred $281% from 1/1/12 - 6/30/12. '
See Note 2 below,
4 49 |8th & Palr/ Other Bond Projects City of 1B - Urban Systems Tax Exempt Bond Indenlure Project. Pg:;;g::'";;;ﬂ 24,933 24,932
Incrred $2,040 from 141712 - '
6/30/12. See Note 2 below.
4 59 |Sth & Palm Seuthbay Relocation Sculhbay Diugs 8th and Palm Project Pg{ﬁ;m“‘;‘gﬂ 167,781 150,000
4 51 |9th & Paim Goodwill Relocation Goodwill Industies gth and Palm Project D o oot 208,744 210,000
4 56 |9th & Paim Project Managementiiegal  |9h and Pakn Project Dt 90,000 96,000
4 £8 |Eco-Bikeway KOA Corporaiion Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Project. "';“' U;V:rg:‘:“g'\;“ 1,310 41,310
Incurred $0from 1/1/12 - 6/30/12. :
See Nole 2 below.
4 59 [Eco-Bikeway Project Management Tax Exempt Bond Indenture Froject. Fm;g:f”;:f 6,000 6,000
Incurred $1,748 from 141412 - ’ )
€/30/12. See Note 2 below.
5 25 |Section 33676 Payments Various Pass Thru Actual P-cj‘m’l‘;g:‘:'"';:“ 576,814 2,027 415
NOTE 1: The actual amounts provided are eslimates since the books of the SA are not yet closed for the period January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012 and there may be payments not yet recorded in the SA's general ledger.
NOTE 2. Pursuant to the Cooperation Agreement for Payment of Costs Associated with Certain Redevelopment Agency Funded Projects dated February 16, 2011 and entered into the City of Imperial Beach (“City”) and the former Redevelopment Agency ("RDA”), as amended, the City is providiag
project delivery services wtilizing tax exempt bond proceads as the funding source in furtherance of the Bond Indenture and bond issuance relaled documents, including services related to management and implementation of the former RDA projects, including the subject enforceable
obligalion. These projects are in furtherance of the bond documents and consistent with the purposes for which the bords were issued by the former RDA. The estimated funding amount for this line item obligaticn has been paid to the City for project management and implementation. A
P
portion of the estimated funding amount has been incurred and paid for the project in the ameunt indicated in the Description/Project Stope. The Gity continues to hold and retain the remaining portion of the funds for disbursemenl as the projecl progresses toward completion.
NOTE 3. The SAissued a Notice of Insufficient Funds dated March 29, 2012 te the County A-C notifying the County A-C pursuant to Section 34183{b) that the SA has insufficient funds to make payments on ali ebligations for the period ending June 30, 2012. #n addition, the SA submitted a cash flow

analysis ta the Gounly A-C in support of its Notice showing a deficit of $1,193,320.

I

I

Page8 of 8

08/22/12 Item No. 4.E.

Last Minute Agenda Information





